

Notice is hereby given of a **Special Called Meeting** of the City Council of Hudson to be held on **Monday**, **September 23rd**, **2024**, at **5:40 p.m.** at City Hall, 3458 Ted Trout Drive, Hudson, TX, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. The City Council reserves the right to meet in a closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. QUORUM CHECK
- **4. DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to approve the Resolution for Raymond K. Vann & Associates to provide applications & project-related administration/project services for 2025/2026 TXCDBG-CD program(s).
- 5. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to approve the Ordinance adopting the FY2024-2025 Budget.
- 6. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to Vote to ratify the property tax revenue increase in the Budget
- 7. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to approve the Ordinance adopting a property tax rate of .3066
- 8. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to approve hiring a new City Administrator.
- 9. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** approve the Memorial Stone for James Freeman.
- **10. ADJOURN**

I certify that a copy of the August 23, 2024, agenda of items to be considered by the Hudson City Council was posted on the City Hall bulletin board and on the front door of City Hall facing 3458 Ted Trout Dr. before 3:00 pm August 20, 2024.

Posted By\_\_\_\_\_